

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10797/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2007 in CMWP No.24990/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANJAY KUMAR SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., with prayer for  
interim relief and office report]

Date: 02/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable after three weeks.

Dasti service in addition is permitted.

It will be open for the petitioner to pray for interim order in the presence  
of the respondents before appropriate Bench after summer vacation.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master